

## **COUNCIL MEETING**

# QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING - 9 JULY 2013**

#### **QUESTION NO 1**

FROM: COUNCILLOR DAVID HORNE

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR CULTURE, LEISURE AND SPORT

**COUNCILLOR LEE HUNT** 

What was the total amount spent by Portsmouth on the bid that failed for the UK City of Culture and from what budget did it come from?

## **QUESTION NO 2**

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR CULTURE, LEISURE AND SPORT

COUNCILLOR LEE HUNT

Does the Cabinet Member endorse the use of land at Marine Court as the start point of the annual nude cycle ride?

## **QUESTION NO 3**

FROM: COUNCILLOR DAVID HORNE

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR HOUSING

COUNCILLOR DARREN SANDERS

What services have now been transferred from other budget headings to the Housing Revenue Account and the value for each of the services for the years 2012/13 and 2013/14?

## **QUESTION NO 4**

FROM: COUNCILLOR LUKE STUBBS

TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION

COUNCILLOR JASON FAZACKARLEY

Is the Locksway Road roundabout safe?